## Monterey County Health Department Environmental Health Division Emergency Response Incident Report Proposition 65 Notification

MCHD # 23 - 078 CM024-00231

Incident Date: 9/20/23					Incident Time: 01:05 pm				
Incident Type:	∣∐s	azardous I Suspected E Slandestine	Bioterrorist Thr	eat	Sewage Restaurant Fire Other:				
Time Notified: 09/20/2023 at 02:50 pm					Time Completed: 09/25/2023 at 11:30 am				
Location: 641 Vazquez Avenue and 633 St. Christopher Lane					City: Greenfield				
Hazardous Material: Sewage					Quantity: 1500 Gallons				
Physical Properties: Liquid					Physical / Health Hazards: Biological				
Land Use: Public		Direct/Constructed Connection Found: N/A		nnections	Entered Storm Drain System/Receiving Waters: Yes				
Environment Affected: Road, stor St. Christopher Lane and percolation			•		d v	Weather / Temperature: 75° F			
Type of Container: N/A									
First Responder / Agency on Scene: City of Greenfield Public Works									
Incident Commander: Jamie Tugel Ag					ency / Telephone: (831)383-8368				
Other Responding Personnel / Agencies / Telephone:									
( ) -			) -			( ) -			
Source Investigation Conducted? Yes					Source Identified? Yes				
Responsible Party Information: - Invoice  City of Greenfield Public Works, c/o Mailing Address: 920 Walnut Avenue P.O.Box 127 City, State, Zip Code: Greenfield, CA 93927 (831)674-2635 , E-Mail: jtugel@ci.greenfield.ca.us									
Vehicle Information: N/A			O.E.S. Control #: 23-		3-6045 NRC		#:		
Other Netifications:									
			☐ MRWPCA		□ DFG		□ NOAA		
	FED EPA		+=			Officer	1_		
Invoice	d, CA 93927		NR	NRC #:					

**Narrative:** On 09/20/2023 at 02:50 pm, Monterey County Health Department was notified of sewage spill on 09/20/2023 at 01:05 pm from manhole in front of 641 Vazquez Avenue and 633 St. Christopher Lane, Greenfield, CA 93927.

Contacted Greenfield Public Works Director, Jamie Tugel on 09/25/2023. Jamie Tugel stated that clean up and disinfection process has already been completed. Approximately 1,500 gallons of sewage has spilled, specific amount unknown at this time. Sewage has been vacuumed up and area cleaned and disinfected using Sodium Hypochlorite solution. Sewage spill is no longer active.

Follow up site visit was conducted at 11:00 am on 09/25/2023, and it was observed that area is clean. No further disinfection is deemed necessary at this time.

Incident Status:				
	☐ Health Department Follow-up Warranted			
☐ Referred to other Agency or Department for	follow-up:			
Contact information:				
Action taken:				
Form Completed By:	09/25/2023			
Deep Kiran, R. E. H. S. II	 Date			
FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I AM A DESIGNATED HAVE REPORTED THIS INFORMATION TO LOC 25180.7 OF THE HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE.				
Randy McMurray Randy McMurray, R. E. H. S. IV	9/25/2023			
Randy McMurray, R. E. H. S. IV	Date			
Supervising Hazardous Materials Specia	list			

ACTIVITY LOG										
Date	Activity	Specialist	Start	Stop	Total					
9/25/23	Phone call	D. Kiran	10:15 am	10:30 am	0:15					
9/25/23	Site visit	D. Kiran	11:00 am	11:30 am	0:30					
9/25/23	Proposition Report 65	D. Kiran	12:45 Pm	01:15 pm	0:30					
	**make your selec			1:15						

MCHD 23 - 078